In accordance with
Rule £.28 of the Ll Q 1 4
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

s 10e ot Notice of final account prior to dissolution

insolvency Act 1986. | n CVL

Companies House

n Company details

cmmmmie o fa o s [s14]5]e

e

19/07/2019 #407
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Travel Group Realisations Limited

hold black capitals.

[formerly Page & Moy Travel Group Limited

m Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Eddie
Surname Williams
Liquidator's address
Building name!numberl Colmore Building
Street ] Colmore Circus

|
Post town | Birmingham

County/Region

|
won (B [a[ e [A[T [

Country |
Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) Matthew E @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Richards another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @
Ruilding namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square @0ther liquidator
Use this section to tall us about
Street | anather liguidator,
Past town ‘ London
County/Region ‘
Postcade E C‘ 2 Pl‘ 2|T| U
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator’s release

’ OO Tick it one or more creditors objected to liguidator’s release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X_2 LrZ

Signature date

e [B[F_ [alalifs

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public recard.

ﬁmname Matthew Drinkwater

E Where to send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP

W” Colmore Building

r
{,
I_Pm"“" Birmingham

County/Region

= e e [elAlT [

Country

Colmaore Circus

X

B

¥ephone 0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

[3 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided frea of charge hy Campanies House.

04717 Version 1.0




1.1

1.2

32

4.2

43

44

Group Air Realisations Limited & Travel Group Realisations Limited — Both in liquidation
{the Companies)

Final account of the Joint Liquidators

Introduction

Following the appointment of Matthew Richards and myself as joint administrators of the Companies on
30 December 2018, forms AM22— notices of a move from administration to creditors’ voluntary
liquidation were filed with the Registrar of Companies. The forms AM22 were registered by the Registrar
on 22 May 2018 whereupaon the administrations ended and we were appointed as joint liquidators.

The following appendices are included with this report:

* Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 22 May 2018 to date and
also for the whole liquidation periods

* Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure

Statutory information

The Companies' registered numbers are as follows:

Company name Company number
Group Air Realisations Limited 01329030
Travel Group Realisations Limited 04033456

Events since progress report to 22 May 2018

TGR has remained in liquidation to facilitate the wind down of the wider group, more information around
which can be found in the Group Pasition paragraphs in the next section.

In the period since the last report for Air, the liquidators have obtained the Court Order that is discussed
in further detail below. Creditor claims adjudication work has also been undertaken and a 100 pence in
the £ distribution has been paid to all unsecured creditors.

Assets

No statements of affairs were prepared for the liquidations. The only assets are the balances
transferred from the administrations detailed below:

£
Group Air Realisations Limited 4,309,191.00
Travel Group Realisations Limited 19,745.00

In addition, a refund was received in Air relating to historic overcharges on currency conversions from
prior to our appointment as administrators.

Group Position

The Companies are part of a large group which had a complex intercompany position, together with a
number of creditors (being mainly the bondholders) that had cross-guarantees across various group
entities, As parl of the wider group strategy, we invested a considerable amount of time and effort in
determining the most cost effective and efficient method for distributing funds around the group. This
involved modelling the flow of funds using an Entity Priority Model (EPM) (being a complex excel model)
to demonstrate the outcome for the creditors of various entities under a number of scenarios.

We subsequently identified an optimal strategy for distributing funds around the group, the key principles
of which were as follows:



5.1

52

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

o If we distributed funds in the usual way per the Insolvency Act 1986, we estimated that there
would be over 500 dividends to be paid arcund the group, many of which would represent a
circular flow of funds. Accordingly the Court approved the officeholders’ request to distribute
based on the end position per the EPM, reducing the overall time it would manually take to
make all of the individual distributions

+ The method of distribution proposed represented the application of marshalling principles
which aimed to treat all creditors fairly

+« Perthe EPM, the bondholders were identified to be repaid in full in all scenarios. On the basis
that Air would ultimately be considered solvent and the majority of the bondhclders would
have the ability to claim in Air, we agreed to distribute in Air within the a few months of
entering insolvency and pay the relevant bondholders in full. In consideration for receiving the
dividend quicker than would otherwise be possible, the bondholders agreed to waive their
right to statutory interest which provided a significant amount of additional funds for other
creditors in the group

« In order to have sufficient funds in Air, we made an “advanced dividend” from
All Leisure Holidays Limited (ALH) to Air totalling £370,920.

*» We also made a payment to HMRC to account for any tax that would have been payabie if all
intercompany distributions had been carried out

Liabilities

Secured Creditors

As reported in our final administrators report ALH held a fixed charge against the freehold property
owned by Air in the sum of £1.5m. This was repaid in full plus interest during the administration period.
TGR has no secured creditors.

Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors in either of the Companies.

Unsecured creditors

On 5 June 2018 we wrote to all potential creditors and issued a notice of intended dividend in the
Londan Gazette for the Companies giving a deadline for creditors to submit their unsecured claims in the
liguidations by 28 June 2018. The final unsecured creditors’ pasition for the Companies is detailed
below:

Air
As advised in our final administrators’ report dated 3 May 2018, the business and assets of the

Companies were sold to G Adventures (UK) Limited (the Purchaser) on 30 December 2016. The
Purchaser assumed liability for all of Air's trade and expense creditors.

No claims were received following the issue of the notice of intended. This resulted in the only
unsecured creditors being the bondholders discussed above.

Dividends of 100 pence in the £ totalling £4,350,123 were paid to the bondhalders during the period.
The bondholders agreed to waive their right to statutory interest as part of the Court Order work
discussed above.

TGR

We are not aware of any unsecured claims in refation to TGR and no claims were received following the
issue of the notice of intended dividend discussed ahove.



Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordarce with Statement of Insolvency Practice 8.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Companies will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Companies and in accordance with meeting our reguirements under
applicable Data Protection Legisiationflaw in the United Kingdom.

Contact

If you have any queries please contact Matthew Drinkwater on 0161 953 6386.

Eddie Williams
Jaoint Liquidator

Date: 21/05/2019

Enc



Appendix A

Group Air Realisations Limited formerly Page & Moy Travel Group Air

Holidays Limited - in liquidation

Joint Liquidators' receipts and payments account
from 22 May 2018 to 21 May 2019

Receipts Statement of
Affairs (£)

VAT from Administration

Admin/Receivers Surplus

Loan from All Leisure Holidays Limited

Bank/ISA InterestGross

Misc Refunds

Payments

Administrators' Fees

Liquidators' Fees

Liquidators' Expenses

Final Balance to All Leisure Holidays
Corporation Tax

Statutory Advertising

Bank Charges

Unsecured Creditors (All)

Balance - 21 May 2019

Total (£)

23,825.12
4,309,190.52
370,920.00
2,021.34
6,591.20

4,712,248.18

252,898.50
31,307.50
30.00
41,426.18
36,266.38
142.30

54.00
4,350,123.32

4,712,248.18

0.00



Appendix A

Travel Group Realisations Limited formerly Page & Moy Travel Group
Limited - in liquidation

Joint Liquidators' receipts and payments account
from 22 May 2018 to 21 May 2019

Receipts Statement of Total {£)
Affairs (£)
VAT from Administration 3,375.83
Admin/Receivers Surplus 19,745.00
Loan from All Leisure Holidays Limited 37,289.97
60,410.80
Payments
Administrators' Fees 51,298.50
Administrators’' Expenses 150.00
Liquidators' Fees 8,790.00
Liquidators' Expenses 30.00
Statutory Advertising 142.30
60,410.80

Balance - 21 May 2019 0.00



(seapiwwos ‘sasy 'sjybu) S10}1pald JO} UOIEWIOUI

ainsojosip Buuinbal sdiysuoneai

$9]21D0SSE 0] sjuswied

}IOM JN0 PAJIB[UCS-gNS

sesuadxa pue sjuawasiNgsip

saje! no ableys Apnoy

pouad ay) Buunp wea) Jayl pue siojepinbi Juiol ayy AQ aUOp Yi0M

51524 99)

81802 )1 ‘lewwns U “(§dIS) 6 aooely
Aouanjosul Jo Juawalels pue (sainy aul) 910z SNy (Safepn pue pue|Bug) Aousajosu| 9y} ‘986 19V ADUSAIOSU] au) JO sjuawalinbal ay) yim vonaunfuod ul pasedard uasq sey xipuadde sy

2INSO[IsIp § 92110eld ADUDAJOSU| JO JUSWIIELS

sajeloosse J1ay} Jo siolepinbi| uiol ay; 0} sasuadxa pue uonelsunwal ‘sjuswied



14/15€F

60€°LE3

sy 88

pouad ayj u)
paiinou) S99} 1830

21nso3 0} uoepinby 8y Buissaiboid

jlesaro dnoib ay; spage §l moy pue uoisod
1epjoypuog buipiebal ABajess Buissnasig

SI0)IPAID O] JYBUaq |BISUBLY 1531 SMalAa! 314

ou pey pue sjuawennbas Aloinjels yum Buikjdwos s10jipaio

Jo asodind ay) 10} A|9)0s po)s|duIOD SEM NIOMSIYL Juawannbas Aopiels e 03 podai jenuue Bugnquisip pue Buuedsid jelauan
SIONPSID 0} JYaUR] [RIDUBULY JoRJP

ou pey pue sjuswsainbas Aojnieys yum Buifidwos

30 asodind ay) 1o} £)3|0S PAIAWIOD SEM HIOM SIYL o uonelsiba) uoisuad yum Aduwioo 0y pasijeuy ate siajew uojsuad jje Buinsug SuoISUag
SI0)IP3J 0} Emc.wn jeroueuy jaaip o

Qu pey pue sjuswinbas oynjels yyum Buikdwos aguelealn

10 9sodind ayj 10} £|2(0s paleduioD SEM NJIOMSIY] e uoe|sifia) xey yum Aldwoa oy e xe} Buiuieiqo pue uoiysod xe) Bumainey x2)
SIOYPSID 0} WaUaq [BIDUBLY 108l

QU pey pue sjuswualinbas oimels yim Buif|dwos a1ep 03 dn Bulpun

40 asodind a4} 10y £|2|0S PBIdWIOD SEM MIOM SIYL = 2JE SJUNOIDE Siolepinbi 8y} aInsue 0 » UONENSIUIWPE JUNod2e yueg 2 Buyjg .E:wwm ._H



pousd ayj ul
45223 LBL'83 sy [0LZ paLunaul a5} |B10]

aInso 0) uonepinby ayy Guissaibold e

Jlesaa0 dnoub ay) sjoaya ) moy pue uoiysod
iapjoypuoq buipiebas Abajens Buisshosiq e

S10}IpaI0 0} Jyauaq [elaueul JI3p SMalnaI Bk e
ou pey pue sjuawalinbas Aojngels ypm Buifdwoa sIojip8Io
40 asodind ay) 104 A|9|0s PajajdWIOD SEM HIOM SIU] e wewsinba) Aiojnjelgs e o} uodal jenuue Bupnquisip pue Buuedald e |esouse)

Si0}Ipaud 0} JySuag [B1oUBUY D8NP
ou pey pue sjuswannbas Alojnjels ypm Suifidwod

40 asodind ay} Joj A910s pajapduioD SEM MIOM SIY| e jawalnbas Aloyiels . pasieuy a1e siapew uoisuad (e Suunsug e SuQISUSg
S10]|pa12 O} Jyauaq [BoUeUl 199Ip
ou pey pue sjuswannbas Aoels Yum BuAidwes Joueiesd
40 9sodind ayj Joj A|8|0S paja|dLUoD SEM JIOM SIYL e aguedwoa xe] e xg} Buiuie)qo pue uomsod xe] Buimatnay  » xe|
$10}IP3IT 0] JY3Uq [e[IUBUY }oaIp
O pey pue sjuswannbal Aonieys yum Bukidwos sjep 0} dn Buipuny
J0 asodind ay) Joj Aj910S pala|dLUCD SEM NIOM SIUY] e 3JE SJUNAME SI10lepinbi 9yl aINsus 0] UONEJISIUIWPE JUNCWB JUBH ¢ » Byyug “Kinseas N
M9zES 151'83 84y 1§97 uonENSIIHIPY
SIO}PaID O] JI8USq [BloUBUY J0a.p
04 pey pue sjuawannbal Aojnjers yum BuiAdwos uonebysaaur sainbas yaym sl o}
Jo asodind ay) Joj A|9|0s pale|dwoo sem YoM SIY] e Wwawaiinbas AJojNjelg  « aWod pey uenewuou yung Aug i Bumainay e jesouag
416023 o3 S4y 0z'0 suopebnsaau|

painoul $994 S10}1pa1d 0] Jj8uaq {e|oueUl4 A1eSSa23U SEM N10m Y] AYpp JUCP HIOM %ioMm JO Baly

PajiI SUonESIEay dNOoJL) [3ABL |



890°09F = 06.'83 - VOURPINDIT F B8Z' 15T - UONRASIILDY 318D 0} pled 51500 U B0 L -
S10RX Ul PRluaseid 2% SIOUMIBA RRISANY -
SISO0 B [V1G) RBIBAT 1DB)JB JOU SI0P Siy) Janamoy ‘spouad snowasd of Jap ARM aM (6 S8 1SWRGE S JO LNEIOYR 'SWASAs Buniedd) GAS NG 0) SIUBLISOURYUS 0} 2N -
S@ANNOEX? PUE SIBOBLE JUEISISSE SIPINOL 3Andaxs -

siabaueu pue SHOPINP PEOSSE Seprjou JaliBuep -
SICKAUP Pud SISULEd SAPIOUL JaUNR -

SMeN

Tz o't} Jogoni’sl jleargil [EETT 00'002'8L  |00°48) 89'9Z¢ 09'630°09_ [9°Z8L PE6ZE og'gez’is  [sr9sL 9IpIe LG |M0AT ool Jose 00'L98°E_ [Z1EL prnzre ol [LET: or0 oL
TLE6E 00'iZ5§  |ZESL 00081 $60 004487 |iS® G025 JOUS 00'0¥Z 0’0 ateg
00°35r 0008 020 - - - - 00'06 0Z0 - suoIsu#g
0t 8dr G008 §L2 000L SEY - - 30018 0Q'L - oL

Buypun,
Lige 00'eeZ'e 08 00'oeg ory 00 09g’L ag'r - - - W ‘AnseaLl

FE._&, (e9'se] 00'92% 000012 {00'09 a9t 0g'eze'Tr  [99'9tl LL'Pie XN LENT44 001547 AR9T LonRgsiuHupY
- - - - - - - - [T

BYEED 04'z62'06  [9b'99 00°Z8# 00°00L'9C  :00°8L 99° LT 0s'209'L  |ewE2 2910 og'208't  [9mzZ [T X - SI0NPAIS
00002 4 02’9 06 0¥ 00 - - - - - {weueg

LLSER 90'028' 99'C 00°a9¥ 0000y 00'8 A0'3Lr 0095075 31z &9°L0% 00°0868 2671 00°00Z "or 0z'0 suopubpsasuy
i | - 5 - - B - - - - [T

0F 9.9 0g'Li8's g99'8 LLEiy 00°000'r1 |00°28 $49L4T 08'228'% 91T ti'9L8 0§22E'R 9TT 000 00'¢ - IFIASSN JO LO|RSaaY|

840T/S0/1Z 01 @10Z/GHET WOy poliad

puF poad 1¢ SE SISARRIE GIUNLIEA J)MUNISS #3) pur pollad ay) Jo) SISA|BUB 1300 U)) 84IS PHIMAT

PHII] SUONESIEEY dNOID [aRRIL

10T #9Z3 = SOL'LEF - LONSPINDN ¥ 6682523 - UONBIISIURUEY 13]BD O IBd 5i500 S @0 L -

SIANIBI] Ul pIAsAId 3R SIVUBLBA aSISADY -

JLif3 PUE 3 J3pUN PIPIL SILNOWE U] O} LONPPE Wl 5t SISB] 23y pauBe ay; ul papniour Pydn &yj -

SIS0D Akl [210) RIBAD YOaRR JOU 5900 SIY| IBAMMOY 'SRoUSd RNOUAI Of JJHD AR I0M |0 SBAIR ISUIE0R Uy 0 OHEIORD "suig1shs Buitadel g4S IN0 0} SJUAWEOUBYUD o} ang] -

PojBdkoNUE 0} PR1BALGI Pasn PRIl 4G SOLAES [S00 JEND)LEd AUR WEKDD 0) KISy G TRV AR | {@1BUTRe) UIeKbs “¥5E) Jo4 Pupedie ApRuIpo uBy) 184Gy Jeeddi WO 9pBIE 51aLm PUB) H S3INbE LWOM jO ARaLIOD 'HOWEXE JO} ‘Aum uIB|tea IpRID JBINoINEd & o} PSIEOOR S,au IuEdLutis 21auan -

SAAINDIXE PUR 5)F0RURL JUSISISSE SPNIUL SANNOaXT -

Beumu pue SI0RIAP S3prou -

SJORSIP DU SJBUPBd SBPNaW Jauped -

1S3ON

96'020°% 0021802 §I0'69 19'607 00gzi'vec [00'999 9998 00°20Z'riZ [eB'96L 19'99¢C 09 #64'25Z_[9T'60. Zh' IS0 o9'goe'te  [I9'iR 00°099' _.._u.n* 00°199°4}  [i0eS T O 00°090°F 9.8 LN
09'C09'S| (28700 00°0CY 1154 00'9LZ'9 ZL0T 05 L0L'S FIST) 30°050'Y SL% [ O]
D008 0Z'0 - - - o006 oz'0 - SUOIIUId
05LEF'E  [OFOL 00018 59°¥ 0009 o0 oy ore  [§E - - *eL

Buipun)
- — 00°80'8 0e12 60’024’} 095 00'00Z'F ndl 00'59L LIy - - 3 Suang 'AnsediL

L9'662 0028z 3l [to'ger- 00°'FLE [aoose'sz 10072 00°Zr9'0%4 lE009F ZOZLC 00922921 |94 LT 0091 vi5ZID)Z2:2 A I UIBISIUILPY|
| { 05°2E5'S 08'tl 00°004 050 00'58L'L 68T 0525Z'F 5r'e - - Pan3Isun

¥EBOF 09°209'sg  [ovEzRL 00 LY 00°090°9 1 [00'29g [S3TH 0g'zrr'Ze  Tow'vel [evzse 00°908'18_[02'0lk {okcioaC | 0g;2co s |06 c VIR | DU ‘8J0}pain
- — { 00°0¥ 020 00'0F 020 - - - - Do)

¥5'959 B0'5Ta L |89'1E 6091y f00r09c'zz_ |00ty TE90E do'szz'y_ lsval 1T 408 00’989’y |9t SL 0GZ I | 000 I |0 Z; ¢ R | suchelpsead]
. ; - - ; ] 00'SLE 0l - - 00GLE __ j040 - - L)

rLFLY 09 LL90E |GVES Q0'LLy [00'9.26 68 {00°O¥T LIEIEd 0§'I6C7L9  JoTINL Li.f 13 03'Z80'LE [9L°9r) .09 /IR | 00;5 | £ I 0 ;0 T | 12)2888 JO UCHES||ERY

BL0Z/50¢ 12 O §LOZ/SO/ET Woy pauad
PU# poliad ) 38 S)IASIRUE SOURURA JRWISE 99 PuE pou wd 3y3 20) SIFARUR 1507 SUHL 8dIS PAIRA0

PoULEY SUOHNSE Y HY BN0ID




JUSWIPUSWE LE yans Bumoj|o)
Hodal 1Xau ay) uiyim PaIe)ap aq |Iim siuswpUaWE Auy "ainin) a3 U sajel ino abieys Aw puawe o) JyBu ay) 9AIaSA | "2 L0Z 1240Ja0 | @auls paildde aaey sajes Ino abileyd aun ay |

002 poddng
00g o Ainseal)
.,oom lojRaISILIWpY
00 .. ELVGLEE Y |
0o¢g JaBeuew jue)sissy
os¥ Jabeuey
0S¥y J0J29JIp 3JRID05SY
009 10399410
009 Jauped
/3

Q1ep G L10Z 4990120 | Wol4

:SMOJj0) sE ale polad ay) Buunp paydde sajes ino abieyd Aunoy 3y “pasn yeis jo apelB yoes 1o} sapnuiu g Jo siun w pabreys si swi)

sajed 1no ablieyd AlnoH



anjess Ag pasinbal aJE yorm ‘ase2 syl o Ajlesysads Sunejsl Buisiuaape pue Bulpuoq se yons iS00 ale asay] — 51502 Alojniels

asea auy Buifeuews w paunow ale YoM safiieys Jaunod 1o abesod Se yoNS SJS0D BU. 953U — SISOD VPO

sidwexa 1o} ‘sbunaaw 10 sasiwaid Suipes; Guipuaye Ul yeys AQ paunoul ale ‘aBes|ill apnoxa Ydiym 'S)S00 aSay] — 9oUSJSISANS PUB [2AR)]  »

:salioBajes Bumoj|oy 3y Jo isIsuod pue |eroidde Joud Jnoypm umelp
ag ued Aay) layeisa Juaajosul ay) o} a|qelsyal ARoadp ainipuadxe oyoads si aley) a1aym saed pay) Juaspuadapur o sjuswded ale pue sasuadxa 18204 JO N0, SE UMOUY OS|E ale 3say )|

sjuswasingsip | Aobajen

:sapobajea omy ojul |||y pue juswjulodde ASuanjosul UB y)im UOIDSUUGS UE JBp|oY 8210 UE 0} pasingLuial pue Aq Jaw sasuadxa ale sjuatlasingsiq

-

Ziy 414 sjuswasINgs|p pue sasuadxa [gjo]

Fadl Fadl Zvl Buispuaapy fioimers
sasuadxy

0g 0t 0¢ puog sJsucioeld ASUsajosy)

{3) pua pouad Je se ae1sa ayy Aq pred yaiym o

{3) pua pouad je se psunaul A|3anenwng {3) pouad ayj ui pasinau|

sjuawasingsip | AioGajen

pajiwi suopesyesy dnoug jaael]

Z6¥'9t

Z6¥'9¢ I8Y'9g SJUBWASINGSIP PUE Sasuadxa jg1o]

L£] ¥S ¥ sabieyn yueg

‘ zvl Tzl z9l Buisiueapy Aicinjels
99z'9% 992'9¢ 99z7'9¢ xg] uonesodio)n

sasuadxg

ae Qe ne puog ssauoniIeld A2UsAoSU|

(3) pua pouiad je se aje1sa syl Aq pred yarym O

{3) pua poliad e se pauni Al2agenwnsg {3) pouad ayi uj pasinou)

sjuawasingsip | obajen

pajwi] suonesijeay Jiy dnoig

‘BAOQE LUONDSS

U0 YI0AA, BU) Ul papiaoad S| Yoiym Jo uoldussap 'siolepinbii Juiol ay) AG SUOP YIOM 8} UM UOIDEULOS Ul POLaH SL) Ul pRLINIUI SUSWSSINGSIP pue sesuadxa o sjielsp sapiacid sjqe) sy

POLISd 9Y} Ul palinoul SJUWasINgSIP pUB Sasuadxs O Juawsale)s



‘ajeudoidde se pappe s| LA 9w e dgp Je palieyd st abespy

"d771 YN uolwoy | Juels) AQ el 0} 2w woy pasn sajel piepuels ay) 1e abeapw abieyo o) pasuoyine aq siojessiuiwpe juiol sy

12102 Y2UB € U0 SI0lpa.0 2y} A SpeL sem uonniosas Bumalioy ay) 'ABuipioody “Ajuc abes|iw 1o) aq [w siy) ‘1yBnos s1 sjuswasingsip z AobBajes Jo A1aaooal jey) Jusixa ay} o
"UoHEIBUNUIEI S J3PI0oY

2010 UB SE Jauuew awes ay) ui [eacidde aanbas suswesingsip z Auobaje) “siseq ajgeuosesl pue Jadosd B uo uswiuiodde ayj 0] pajedoje aq UED JeY} pue 'Ly JI8y] 10 JBp[oY 80140
ue Aq paundul ag Aew ey} $]S00 PIIBO0|jE JO paseys apnjoul Aew Aay) ‘Aued piyl Juspuadspul ue o) Juswied e 10U ng Sje)Sa JUSAIOSU| BY) 0] 3jqeiajal ARSallp ale jey) sasuadxe ale asay ]

sjuawasingsip z Aobajen



Pipuo jenusjod e o} asu aab Aew yoym ‘siojepinbi
Juiof se sn o} seouas apiaoud oym Jo 'SISBG 23) Sicjepinbi) Julol ay) Buinosdde 1o} sjqisucdsal saiued Aue Y sdiysuoie;al |euossad 10 $8auISnq AUE JO S1BME JOU LW | JBY) LLIUCD |

ainsojasip bulinbas sdiysuonejoy

sisk|BUE 1500 B (SUOP YJOM JO SMJBLIEU BAOGE SU} UILJIM PBPNIOUI S BAJELIBU) BXIADE/IOM SUCISUB]  »

6dIS 9A0GE 3U} Uiylm PIPN[OUI IB SIS0 = (SUOP 3IOM JC SAELIEU SAOQE U} UILIM PIPNIOUl §1 SAIJELIBU) SOIADE/NIOM XE1 e d771 M UojuIoy JUEID

BIIAIBS JO JSOD) pals||ud $93IAI9S Japiacad annlag

diysuone|as jeuosiad Jo $53UISNG € SBY ‘WLl AL UIYJIM [ENPIAIPUI UE 10 ‘Ll Al (8Bpajmouy 1no Jo 159 By} 03} Wouym yjim Aled e wolj
J0 wuy Aw ulypm wol JUBNOS 2ARY | SIS MOJBY SSOJISIp | ‘Aouasedsuel) Jo 1SaIajUI 8y} U "I0I/USS PUR SN|BA 1$3G JY) WIRKO 0) JYBNos aABy | SIAUI0 JO $30IAIRS JU) PAISIIUD FARY | 2J8UM

$S9}BID0SSE 0} Sjuswie
"WIE3] INO JO SN AQ N0 palUed UBa(g SABRY SSIMIUI0 PINod Jey) }iom AU Jne paloeljuod-gns Jou aaeY | ‘poUad ayl Ul 1By} Wayuos |

: ¥IOM N0 PBJOBIUOI-gNS



‘sBuipaazcud ay} jo 1onpuod ay) o} [eIpniaid aq pnom UoHEBWLIO! 3Y) JO SINSOJISIP (q)
10 !aAIS530Xa 84 p|Nom Uoijeullojul ay) jo uoljesedald jo 1509 Jo swy ayi (B)
J uoRBwWIOUI 3y} 2piacid 0] sulppap Jo pajsenbal uonewIoIl 3y} Jo awos Ajuo Buipiaoid Aq puodsau Aew Jop|oy-ao30 8y ()
‘paysanbal uonewsopul ay) apiaoad oy Bujuioep (2)
1o ‘pajsenbal uonewoUl 3u) Jo awos Buipinoid (q)
‘pajsanbays uonewioy; ay; jo jje Supinoid (B)
:Aq uonewIoL Byl paysanbas cym suosiad Jo uosiad ay) o) puodsal Jsanbal g Yons Jo jdieoal Jo sAep #| UIYPIm JsNL JBploy-adylo aul (g)

“JONRAIY 10 JaqaLW auo Uey; alow Ag uogeoidde ue jo ased ay} Ul Way) Jo I1se| auy) Aq 1o 'uosiad
ay) Aq podal ay Jo 1di1eoal jo sAep |z uiyyim (Sjgeodde se) unos ayl yum pajly 10 apew aq jsnw suoslad 1o uosiad e yons AQ ‘uoissiuuad Joj unod ay) o) uoyesidde ue Jo jsanbal v (2)

‘HNo2 ay) jo uoissiwiad ayy ypm dn Buipum Agunion siaqusw 2 ui Auedwod ayj jo Jequiaw Aue ()
10 1HN0T Y} O uoissiLIRd ay) yIm Joppalo palnsasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwion
ay) jo sBugasw [eisusb 1E aj0A 0} JBL ay) Buiaey siaquiaw ay) (@ Jo siybu Buioa [2)0) au; JO %6 1529 18 uim dn Buipuim Alejunioa siequiaw e u Auedwoo ay) Jo siaquiau (9)

{{uonpsanb uy Joppau2 ayy) Buipnour} SI0)Ipald PaINdasun ay} Jo aNieA U %6 1SES]| 1B JO 80Ua1INoU0d 3y} UM JoYpalo painoasun ue (q)
10)pals paindas e (8)

‘¥ 1°gl @jnu iapun podal |euy e Jo (p) Jo (2) (g)(L)¥ gl aIn Jepun podas ssaiboud
B U) Jno 195 (UoHENSIUILIPE U Ul S]1S6I uoleJsisiuiwpe-aid uel) J1ay)o) sasuadxa JO UOiBIaUNLUISI JNOJE UCIIBULICIUI JBUNNY JOj JOPIoY-ado 8y} o} jsanbal uagjiim e axelwl Aew Buwmo)oy au) (1)

SaINY U} JO §'gl JOpUN SasUadXa 4O UONEIAUNWSI JhOge uoewoul }sanbas 03 s3UYBM S1aQWDW pue Si0}Ipaln

JPd SaEIWWO D-SIONP3AID-01-0pINE)-¢ L/ [EUOIS o010/ S UOT B qNT/STUSWUNI 0P, SIS 3T D10 ¢ Avny/ Sa1]Y SISUCISSILIWIOD pue SSaRIUIIoD sioppalguonepinbiy  «

S93)/|EUOISSIJ0Id/SUONED]|GNU/OP-oM-TE M/ N BI0 L1 MMMy SAR (SJap|ouaayo Jo sa9 ay GuipieBbal uojewlojul punosbyoeg =

SEPIND-SI01IPa o] BUOISSS]0I0/5 U0 Bl [qNd/op-amE Ui BIG ¢ I AmAWy SN -sopinB ssaaaud Asusajosul ue Bunnp sioppals jo sy

sapinb ioupauo ¢y

"Roydnuyueq ui {s)aa)snyy Jo (suojepinby '(shojesisiuiwpe pajuicdde ay) ‘9jdwexa 1o} ‘'sueaw Jap|joy SO,
‘1sanbai uo abieyd jo say ‘1sod Aq uoiewoju siy) Aiddns jm am 'UoEWICIUI BU) JO) papIacid S SHUI| QaM BIBUAA

‘MOjaq papircid 1e SHUI| Gam BU) Y2IUM JO BUIOS 10} ‘SI0NPaID Jejnamued ul ‘Asuanjosul Aq pajosye
sIapjoyayels 1o} aouepinb uslm ajgeeae spew sey £ ‘sbuiy) Jeyio jsBuoury "speuoissajolid punoseuiny pue Aosiape ‘Buunioni)sal ‘ASUsA|osUl S ) SY) 10} UONeID0SSE apel) Y} S £y

"SIIPIULIOT JO SUOIDUNY PUB SS[0J By} PUe 'Saa) SIapjoyaalye BuipieBal pue Aauaajosul L siybu JiaLy) puelsiapun 0} s,oppas diay 0y UoRBULIOJUL SI MOJSq PaPIACId

S10]IPp=2J2 1O} UOIeULIOjU|



“(,Hodal jueaspal ayl,) uoiisanb Ul sasuadxe ay) o BuliNoul 3} Jo uonesRuUNWa! 3y} Jo BuiBieys ay; spodal 1S YIIum L8l
3|NJ J8pun Junodoe Jo podss |euy 1o 'ggl 9nd Japun podas ssalboud ayl Jo Juedndde ay) Aq 1diaoa) seye syaam JUBIa uey) 18je) OU SpBW g JSNLL JaqUISW 10 Joypalo e AQ uoieodde ayy (g)

"UN02 ay) Jo uoissiwiad syl yum Aueduwliod ay) o Jaquiawl e (I}
Jo ‘Auedwos ay) jo sBunaaw [erauab je ajoa o} B ay) Bulaey siequaw ay) [je 3o siybu Bunoa 210} oy} 40 %01 1SE8] Je yum Auedwos au) Jo siaquiaw(l)
:dn Buipum Algjunjoa sisquiaw e ui (9)
10 'unod ay; jo uaissiwad ayy (1)
10 '(Jcypals jey) Buipniour) s1ojpais Paindasun auy} Jo SN[BA Uk %0 | ISEJ] JE JO 83ualInouos ay) (1)
18UN8 YN 10}ipala painoasun ue (q)
'JojpaIn paindas e (B)
:a|qeaidde se J¢gl Jo gg gl 8|nd Ul JNo §3s SJaplo 8y} JC 1ol Jo auo 1o} uoieandde ue yans axew Aeul Bumolio} ay] (7)
"SAISSRIXS SSOUE)ISWNDIID Ay} j[e Ul 2. Jap|oy-a1lo 3y AQ palindu) sasuadxa sy (2)
l1o ‘ajeudoiddewn si {(s|geoydde se) |,z'gL pue 0z'g1L ‘6L°91 'QL°91L 'OL 8] S8|NJ JSPUN UOEISUNWISL S 19R[0Y-3010 3y} 10} paxy siseq au (q)
{3AISSIOXS SOIUBISWINIHS au) || Ul S1 Jap|oy-22ie ay; Aq pabieya uoneiaunwal ayy (B)
Jey) spunolb ayy uo () ydesbeled ul pauonuaw ugsiad e Aq apew Asydniyueq e jo dn-Buipuw e ‘uonelnsiuwpe ue Ul uchesidde ue o} saldde s siyy (1)

Sa|NY 9y} JO H£ gL J9puUn sasuadxa PuUR UOHEIALNWAL §J3p|oLY-asiyjo ay) abuajeys o) sjybu s1aquaw pue SI10}Ipaln

*{(9) ydesBesed 1epun uonedidde ue uo isnf SYUIE U SE JapI0 YaNns ayell ABw unod ay (1)
‘1sanbal e 0] puodsai JSNLW 13p|oY-a31y0 UB YIIym Uiyim sAep ¢ sy} jo Audxa ay) (q)
10 ‘pajsanbai uonewuoju ayy jo |le Buipiaoad jou o) suoseal Buinib Japjoy-a2)0 ay) (&)

30 sAEp | Z UIyym UNoo
ayj o} A|dde Aew ‘uoleuuo;ul SYj Pasanbal oym SIBqUIBLY JO JOUPAID By} S SWIES B} aq Jou pasu oym ‘dn Buipum Aiejunjoa siaquisu e ul Auedwod 3y} 40 JaqLISW B pue Jojpaid v {9)

‘Buiop
. OS J0j SUOSEal 9} JO UCleuuojul ay) pajsanbal oym suossad 1o uosiad ay) LWIopul 1SNW UCIRULIONI 3y} apIacld 0 S2UKDSP JO UQREWIOMI 31} |jé pIA0Id JoU SI0P OuM JSPIoY-aoIo Uy ()

"UOIELLIOI BY) O} UOHEIRI Ul ANjenuapyuos jo uolebiqo ue o] 1oaigns Si Jsp|oy-ao140 ay) (p)

Jo ‘uosiad Aue jsulebe 92us|o1A 0] pea| 0} pajoadxe aq Ajlgeucsesl Jybiw uonewsoul 3y} Jo ainsojsip ()



